504722296 01/10/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
FRANCESCA CURZI	08/18/2015			
GIUSEPPE LONGOBARDI	08/18/2015			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	15866746						

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (607)429-4119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 607-429-5281

Email: rlgalush@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION - ENDICOTT DRAFTING CENT

Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 2: BUILDING 256-3

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE920150080US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. GALUSHA
SIGNATURE:	/Robin L. Galusha/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE920150080US1\_Executed\_Assignment-Declaration\_08-18-2015#page1.tif source=DE920150080US1\_Executed\_Assignment-Declaration\_08-18-2015#page2.tif

PATENT 504722296 REEL: 045032 FRAME: 0163

HAS DOCKED NO SHEET: 104920150080151

# DECLARATION OF CARLESS FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATASHRET OF CARLESS AND ASSESSMENT

INCREASED SECURITY USING DYNAMIC WATERMARKING

																		30
<b>A.</b> 1	hene	14,4414	d and	mater	agaest.	(1144.3)		una bi	, aktor	ara ()	est.							
in.	decisi	ana a		teri tri	the sti	n hed	appris			116	lesson	g lete	16.17	a e ke	a.			
					e R 3													
			*****			******												
	HANGE:		acco at	ine a	18182			*****	****		THE STATE OF	D) D14						
l in ti	eve di		i ilic o		men			emai	ww		MAX O	raci.	n ner	line	(1111)	101.18		
444	. Here																	
		wed a	ad un	le rater	u n.			he ap			incha	ling H		uus.				
					000										4	omu	.ww	

Visitable 1994 AVE for a material control of approximate and discount of female and of the property of the

Where the more than the first term of the property of the property of the ASS AND 1.2.

The property of the Conference of the property of Assembly New York desires to an experience and the second of the foreign and the second of the s

Note that the first part and colorate consideration to accept and sufficiency thereof being heads construction for ASSIGNEE, in successors in an approximation, and assigns, my entire storage deright into and more in and to the foremore, the above identified United States patent application, and and the collection of the strong and parent for the forest to which may be applied for or granted the color of the Color Chairs and to all the color countries and providing one, and when all discussions. continuos no como recuminar os concests, escendo, conterports administra aid estendos the control of the control of the control of the control of such applications and practing of such NAMES OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE t all the Cities of the Court Court State of States (1960), and foreign pages and best as a court and process the state of the first one of the ASS SALE in succession by the presentation and assigns any The control of the property of the control of the c the control of the co names and the gradient as him controlled as would have been bold and enjoyed by the bad this Assessment and because the lagree transcent on and all democrats and assessed and perform all have a construction of the formular the Assignment of perfecting this to the Insention and all and the control and applications in the ASSR (AE), it concerns the property states, and assegn-A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P

## [BALDEX EST SUSBER: 13E92015008015)

I hereby as Encorpedge that any writted false statement made in this declaration is parachable under 18 USE 1001 by fine or impressioned of not more than five (5) years, or texts

Company of the Same Property Curvi

Assessment ...

.... <u>18 DUS</u>2015

Cinciple Control of Cinciple Controls

on 18 Aug 2015

Page 2 (4/2)